

# GLOBAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_\_CONFERENCE

Straus Institute for Dispute Resolution in collaboration with Prince Mohammad Bin Fahd University

### THE STRAUS INSTITUTE

for Dispute Resolution, in collaboration with Prince Mohammad Bin Fahd University, is proud to welcome you to the Global Dispute Resolution Conference. Conflict is both a global reality and a personal experience. But how conflicts are addressed varies from country to country, region to region, and even person to person.

This conference presents a unique opportunity to explore the critical connections between culture and conflict resolution from a global mindset. During these two days scholars, lawyers, and ADR practitioners will share how their unique perspectives on mediation, negotiation, and arbitration have the potential to shape and sometimes transform our world.

## AGENDA

### FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2019

8 AM ..... Breakfast and Registration

8:30 AM ..... Welcoming Remarks

9 AM ...... Keynote Address Jim Gash (JD '93)

> Ascending Together: A Vision of Global Collaboration and Coexistence

9:20 AM ...... Session One

The Global "Quiet Revolution" in Dispute Resolution and Conflict Management

10:30 AM..... Break

11 ам ..... Session Two

The Evolving World of Commercial Dispute Resolution 12:15 PM ..... Lunch

1:30 PM ..... Session Three Challenges and Opportunities in Commercial Arbitration and Commercial Mediation

2:45 рм ..... Break

3:15 PM ...... Session Four

## The Future of Commercial Dispute Resolution

4:30 рм ..... Call for Papers (English Language)

4:50 PM ..... Concluding Remarks

5 рм ..... Adjourn

## SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2019

8 AM ..... Breakfast

9 AM ..... Call for Papers

9:30 AM Session One

## The Evolution of Dispute Resolution in the US and Saudi Arabia

10:30 AM ..... Break

11 AM ..... Session Two

Latest Developments in Cross-Border Mediation

Noon..... Lunch

1 PM ..... Session Three

#### Faith, History, Culture, and Dispute Resolution

2 PM ..... Concluding Remarks

2:10 PM ..... Adjourn

All sessions will be held in Wilburn Auditorium (Room 150), and breakfast and lunch will be served in the Executive Dining Room. Weather permitting, morning and afternoon breaks will take place on the patio.



PEPPERDINE CARUSO